Name

A

Cameron Alden
Martin Allerton
John Alton
Mark Andrews
Aries Aquitania
Rob Ashton
Will Aspinall
lan Atha

B

Jas Bagri

Tony Ball

Alex Ball

Peter Bamber

Leon Bancroft
Steve Bannington
Mark Barker

Daren Barnes

Luis Bastardo-Zambrano
David Bell

Martin Bell

Dean Bennett
Derek Berman
Peter Berrisford
Mike Bewsey
Hermann Birkhoffer
Nigel Blairs

Matt Bloomer

Company

Goldcrest Oil
Polygon Marketing
Morris Lubricants
Crown Oil Ltd
Olyslager

Infineum

SIP

Ironsides

H & R Chempharm
Ashdowne Oil & Chemical
Ashdowne Oil & Chemical
World Fuel Services
Ironsides

MKR

Ironsides

Chevron Oronite S.A.S
Nynas Naphthenics Ltd
Ironsides

SK Lubricants Europe BV
Trent

Guest of Petrico

Petrico

Cosan Lubricants

BASF

Total UK Ltd

Q8

Table

30
19
20
18
25

18

25
24
24
11
21
20
21
16

21
26
28
19
19
15
29

22

Name

B continued
Adam Bloomfield
Angus Blundell
Kevin Bolt

Darren Borras
Nigel Bottom
Mick Bradley
David Bradshaw
Chris Brady
Simon Brander
Mark Bridgens
Alexander Brinckmann
Rebecca Brookes
Chris Brown
Mark Brunt

Lily Bunting

Nick Burrows
Gary Byers
Rachael Bywater

C

Diane Campbell
Brian Carlyle
Chris Clarkson
Joe Clayton
Roy Coldwell
Jack Cominotto
Nigel Cooban
Harold Cook

Company Table
Hornett Bros & Co Ltd 17
Certas Energy 23
Sea Land Chemical 12
Cosan Lubricants 17
Witham Oil and Paint Ltd 1
Midland Qil Refinery 10
H & R Chempharm 25
Brad Chem 28
Infineum 3
Hydrodec 11
Hocem 30
Goldcrest Qil 30
International Bulk Liquids 30
Haltermann Carless UK Ltd 18
H & R Chempharm 25
Multisol 4
Certas Energy 23
John Hogg Technical Solutions 30
Certas Energy 23
Certas Energy 23
Cosan Lubricants 16
Sea Land Chemical 12
RS Clare 15
Ironsides 21
SBZ Corporation 10
OATs Limited 21

UKLA



Name

C continued
David Cooper
Neil Cork
Victoria Cornwell
Andrew Cossar
Daniel Costas
David Crabb
John Cranshaw

Sebastian Crawshaw

Richard Crombie

Barry Cryer
Mike Cutting

D

Egidio D’Antona
Mike Danvers
Gwen Davies
Steve Davis
Steve Dawe
Sebastiaan de Jong
Luke Deadman
Frank Derudder
Terry Dicken
Reggie Disley
Colin Donoghue
Hugh Dowding
Jean-Marc Duez
Stuart Duff
Kevin Duncan

Company

Cosan Lubricants
Ironsides

Oil Recruitment
Certas Energy
Cosan Lubricants
Witham Group
Fuchs

OATs Limited

RS Clare
Speaker

Piged

Cosan Lubricants
SBZ Corporation
Lubrizol Limited
MKR

Morris Lubricants
Petronas B.V.
Lehvoss

Chevron Phillips Chemical International
ELGI

SBZ Corporation
Ascender Media
RS Clare

Afton Chemical
Q8

Croda

Table

17
21
31
23
17
21

15

10

Name

D continued
Steve Dunn

E

Russell Eaton-Palmer

Graham Eden
Greg Edwards
Rachel Edwards
Steve Everitt

F

Michelle Farrell
Stefan Fassbender
Luc Ferrante
Oliver Figge
Andrew Findlow
Stephen Fisher
Steve Fletcher
Gaia Franzolin
Darren Frogsen
Paul Furness

G

Colin Gatward
Andrea Ghione
Massimo Ghisellini
Andrew Goddard
Karen Godding
Polly Goldsmith
Neil Grieve

Chris Griffin

UKLA

Company

Exol Lubricants

Certas Energy
Infineum
Certas Energy
BTC

Exol Lubricants

Ashdowne Oil & Chemical
BASF

Chevron Base Qils
Petro-Canada

Vanderbilt Worldwide Ltd
Multisol

Prema Energy

Nynas Naphthenics Ltd
Exol Lubricants

Midland Oil Refinery

Rhein Chemie Additives, Lanxess
Infineum

Temix Oleo

Morris Lubricants

Cosan Lubricants

Cosan Lubricants

Q8

Peel Ports

Table

10

23

23
29
16

24
29

10
21

11

16

14

20
16
17
22
11



Name

G continued
Deborah Grigg
Stuart Grimley

H

Rory Haig

Sarah Harrison
Joshua Henshaw
Adrian Hill

Sarah Hilton

Liz Hobday

Nick Hogan
Laurence

Zoe Holder

Brad Holder

Colin Holder

David Hopkinson
John Hornett
Keelan Hornett
Beverley Houghton
Anthony Hughes
Megan Humphreys
Tim Hutchings
Richard Hutchinson

Iciar Irigoyen

J

Tommi Jaervinen

Campbell Jamieson

Company

UKLA
Q8

SIP

Lubrizol Limited

BASF

Morris Lubricants
BASF

Oil Care Campaign
Petrico

SBZ Corporation

SBZ Corporation

SBZ Corporation

SBZ Corporation
Infineum

Hornett Bros & Co Ltd
Hornett Bros & Co Ltd
Houghton

MKR

UKLA

RS Clare

Crown Oil Ltd

Irigoyen

Avista Oil
Shrieve Products International

Table

22

18

29
16
29

19
10
10
10
10

17
17
14
20

18

24

31

Name

J continued
Stephanie Janeda
Suzy Jarman
Annie Jarquin
Joanna Jefferys
Chunna Jiang
Eric Johnson
Chris Johnson
Colin Jones

Keith Jones

Beth Ann Jones

K

Viktor Kapuvari
Janet Kay

lan Kennedy
David Kenny
Mick Kenyon
Danny Keough
Paul Kerwin
Jay Kim

Steve Kim
Steve Kinch
Rachel Kipps
Graham Knapton
Siva Konar

L

Andrew Lamb
Tom Lane

UKLA

Company

Rhein Chemie Additives, Lanxess

UKLA
Kline Consulting Europe Ltd

Material Protection Products, Lanxess

IMCD

Lubrizol Limited
MKR

Vapor-tek
Blackburn Chemical
ILMA

Lubrizol Deutschland GmbH
Lubrizol

Guest of Petrico

Sea Land Chemical

Witham Group

BTC

Multisol

SK Lubricants Europe BV

SK Lubricants Europe BV
GEO Specialty Chemicals UK Ltd
IMCD

Afton Chemical

Lubrizol Limited

Petrico
GEO Specialty Chemicals UK Ltd

Table

14

30
14

20
15
28

15
19
12
21
29

26

26

24

19



Name

L continued
Kerry Larkin

Simon Lawford
Sandrine Lebensztein
Lars Erik Liljered
Andy Litchfield

Robin Lloyd

Mark Lord

Finbar Lynch

M

Catherine Macklam
Glenn MacPherson
Marco Madeddu

Phill Maginn
Michel Majot

Sebastien Mallet
Anders Malmstroem
Stuart Mann
Martyn Mann
Amir Mansoor
Geoff Marks
Simon Mason
Steve Mayo
Kate McArdle
Andy McClean
Nigel McDonald
Toby McEntyre
Jude McEntyre

Company

SIP

SIP

IMCD

Pemco

Sea Land Chemical

Aztec Oils Ltd
Oleon UK Ltd

Q8

Ferguson & Menzies
IMCD

UM Storage
Elektrion

John Hogg Technical Solutions
Pemco Additives
SAR Lubricants
Millers Oils

IMCD

Lubrizol

Kemat Polybutenes
UKLA President
Trent

Pennine Lubricants
Nimac Ltd

Jarmac

Jarmac

Table

18
18

19
12
11

19

22
31

28
15
30
14

14

11
31

28
17

25
25

Name

M continued
Laurie McHale
David McLoughlin
Gary McLoughlin
lan Meadows
David Meadows
Tomaz Medves
John Moore
Adam Morgan
Bill Moseley
Christian Muehe
Andy Muir

Ross Murdoch

N

Steve Newton
Michelle Nickless

o)

James O'Brien
Rebecca Oldfield
Owen O'Neill
Harald Oosting
Martin Orman

Peter Osborne
lan Quldridge
Alan Outhwaite

P

Parminder Panesar
Frederic Pannitier

Company

UKLA
Nustar
BTC

RS Clare
RS Clare
Infineum

Ashdowne Qil & Chemical

Lawrence Industries
Sea Land Chemical

SK Lubricants Europe BV

Hocem
Total UK Ltd

Q8
Lubrizol Limited

YUDU

Infineum

Maxol Lubricants Ltd
Olyslager

Whitmore

Huntsman
OATs Limited

Chevron Base Qils

Proventus UK
Chevron Oronite S.A.S

UKLA

Table

11
29
15
15

24
15
12
26
30

22

31
25
31
15
21
16

16



Name

P continued
Albertas Papendik
YM Park

Rod Parker

Steve Parkinson
Rafal Pawlowski
Keith Pepper
Gautier Perrin
Rod Pesch

Joanne Pilbeam
Chris Pint

Louis Ploegmakers
Derek Poole
Sakar Pradhan
Peter Pratelli
Nicky Proud

John Proud

R

Francesco Ragazzi
Lisa Regan

Rafael Renaudeau
Arthur Rennie
Abigail Riding
Andy Roberts

Paul Robinson
Keeley Robinson
Stephen Rosenthal
Paul Rothery

Company

Aztec Oils Ltd
SK Lubricants Europe BV
UKLA Hon. Life Member
H & R Group

Evonik Oil Additives GmbH

Multisol

Total UK Ltd

UKLA

Afton Chemical

BRB International
Olyslager

SBZ Corporation

Q8

Jet Lube

Ferguson & Menzies
Ferguson & Menzies

Infineum

Total UK Ltd

Nynas Naphthenics Ltd
Midland Qil Refinery
Nynas Naphthenics Ltd
UKPIA

Lubrizol Limited

Oil Recruitment

IMCD

MKR

Table

U N OO OO N W

20

Name

S

Martin Saewe
Bruno Salliant
Andrew Salton
Alan Savidge

Richard Scarborough

James Scarisbrick
Uwe Schiiltke

Valentina Serra Holm

Mike Shepherd
Dick Shepherd
Lisa Shepherdson
Maria Sheppard
David Sheridan
lain Shiels

Karl Shone

Leon Skovbo
Caroline Slinn
Marc Smith
David Smith
Nick Smith

Chris Song

Steve Spencer
James Stairmand
Kath Stansfeld
Dave Stanworth
Joel Stead

Tony Stewart

Company

Rhein Chemie Additives, Lanxess

Sea Land Chemical
Certas Energy

Sea Land Chemical
Witham Group
Nustar

Infineum

President UEIL
Magenta Chemicals
Certas Energy
Millers Qils

Afton Chemical
Feed Co

BASF

Brenntag UK & Eire
Avista Oil

Afton Chemical
Total UK Ltd

Oleon UK Ltd

Oil Recruitment

SK Lubricants Europe BV
SIP

Q8
Lubes and Greases

Vickers Oils
Certas Energy

UKLA

Table

14
12
23
12
21
11

18
23

24
28
29
18
31

19
25
26
18
11
22

23



Name

S continued

Alex Stillborn
Rob Stubbs

T

Philip Tarleton
Roberto Tassinari
Rianne Taylor
Lee Thompson
Joao Torres

Mike Tuft

Joe Turley

Susan Turnbull

U

Jordanne Underwood

\"

Noud van Bavel
Gilles Van Roye
Francois Vandeiveot
Peter Vaughan
Marcel Versuis
Peter Vickers

w

Chris Wall
Phil Walter
Mary Ward
Steve Ward
Jan Ward
Martin Ward

Company

Trent
Sea Land Chemical

MKR

Montee Energy Trading UK Ltd

Afton Chemical
Houghton
Cosan Lubricants

MKR
OATs Limited

Total UK Ltd

SBZ Corporation

Sea Land Chemical

Afton Chemical

Elektrion

Arkema

Feed Co

Benj R Vickers & Sons Ltd

Total UK Ltd

Petrico

SBZ Corporation

Midland Qil Refinery
Millers Oils

International Bulk Liquids

Table

28
12

20
17
24
14
17
20
21

10

12
24
15

28

19

10
14
30

Name

W continued
Paul Waterfield
James Watt

Andy Way

Bob Weale

David West
Matthew Whittaker
Cliff Whitwell
Andrew Wilkins
Nicola Wilkinson
Yana Wilkinson
Kevin Williams
David Williams
Stephen Wolstenholme
Bob Wood

David Woodland
David Wright

David Wright

Ted Wright

Mark Wuyts

Doug Wylie

Owen Wyrley-Birch

Z
Ahmad Zareh

Company

H & R Chempharm
Lubrizol Limited
Den Hartogh
Millers Oils

Alfa Chemicals
Lehvoss

Sea Land Chemical
Morris Lubricants
Q8

Kline Consulting Europe Ltd

Multisol
Petro-Canada
BTC

Total UK Ltd
Afton Chemical
UKLA

Q8

Multisol
Lubrizol Limited
BP (Retired)
Lubrizol Limited

Infineum

UKLA

Table

11
19
15
31
12
22
30
29

24

22

19



